

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1988-1990/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2011 in CRLA No.165/2011,CRLA No.522/2011CRLA No.593/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INTELLIGENCE OFFR.&ANR                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIAYAZ AHMED RASOOL & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Anup G.Choudhary,Sr.Adv.(Not present)  
   Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
   Mr. Siddharth Dave,Adv.  
   Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.  
   Mr. Maheen Pradhan,Adv.  
   Mr. Niraj Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None of the parties know what is the issue involved in the case.

List after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master