

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1988-1990/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2011 in CRLA No.165/2011,CRLA No.522/2011CRLA No.593/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INTELLIGENCE OFFR.&amp;ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIAYAZ AHMED RASOOL &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary,Sr.Addv.  
Mr. S. Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.Mr. Sachin Patilm,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,AdvMr. K.T.S. Tulsi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Maheen Pradhan,Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 19th November, 2012.

Meanwhile, the respondents are directed to remain present before the learned trial Court (Special Judge, NDPS Act) on 5th November, 2012. This order is passed to ensure that the respondents make themselves available for trial. However, it will be open to the learned trial court to pass any conditional order to seek the appearance of the respondents. However, this order shall not adversely affect their application for discharge.

| (O.P. SHARMA)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|